NED 12-20-44 FORM PTO-1888 01 -06-2	2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 01 - 06 - 2 (Rev. 8-93) 01 - 06 - 2 (Rev. 8-93) 01 - 06 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  LINE BERNELL Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Steven Belyo	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: DAX Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger    Security Agreement   Change of Name	Street Address: 9301 Hwy 290 West, Suite 100
Other	City: Austin State: TX 715-78736
Companyer of Property	City: Austin State: TX ZIP: 78736  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: March 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
09/380,931 Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert D. Fish	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 £
Internal Address: Crockett & Fish	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1440 N. Harbor Blvd.	8: Deposit account number:
Suite 706	
City: Fullerton State: CA zip: 92835	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing integration original document.  Robert D. Fish	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $(12/15/19)$

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover about information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Bex Assignments Washington, D.C. 30231

(Form PTO-1596-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0541



WHEREAS, the undersigned, Steven Belyo, an individual, residing in Dripping Springs, Texas (collectively referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") has invented a certain invention entitled "Combination Battery Charger/Controller" for which a provisional application for Letters of Patent of the United States of American has been concurrently filed;

WHEREAS, DAX Industries, Inc., a Texas Corporation, having its principal place of business at 9301 Hwy 290 West, Suite 100, Austin Texas, 78736, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

ASSIGNOR Thinker covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said

PATENT RREL: 010466 FRAME: 0542

11

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. 

Steven Belyo

2

**PATENT** REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0543 STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAIS

SS.

On MARCH 19, 1998 before me, personally appeared Steven Belyo

✓personally known to me or

\_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature of Notary

## CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

- x Individual
- \_ Corporate Officer
- Partner(s) \_ Limited \_ General
- \_ Attorney-in-fact
- \_ Trustee(s)
- \_ Guardian/Conservator for

\_ Other

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING self

**DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT** 

Assignmen

Title or Type of Document

**Date of Document** 

3

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0544